

West Gate Tunnel Project GPO Box 33312 Melbourne Victoria 3004 1800 105 105

westgatetunnelproject.vic.gov.au westgatetunnelproject@wda.vic.gov.au

7 August 2019 Reference: WES1908.05

Works notification: Fogarty and Wembley Avenue, Yarraville

Service relocation works until late December 2019

As part of the last stage of service relocation works, we need to safely relocate some remaining underground and aboveground services. This means the intersection at Wembley and Fogarty Avenue will remain closed until early November, with further works along Fogarty Avenue until late December 2019.

This means local traffic from Fogarty Avenue will continue to be unable to access The Avenue, on the south side of the freeway, until late December 2019.

This connection was previously due to be reopened at the end of August, however works in this area have been delayed due to program impacts from the relocation of the 22kV power lines.

These works will include:

- Re-coating an underground gas pipe and moving overhead power lines underground at the intersection of Wembley and Fogarty Avenue.
- Excavations along Fogarty Avenue between Wembley Avenue and the Footscray Hockey Club, and within our work area at Fogarty Avenue reserve, to install new drainage pipes.
- Diverting a water main pipe beneath the freeway from the Footscray Hockey Club through to Strong Street.
- Diverting a large sewer pipe beneath the freeway from Fogarty Avenue reserve to Williamstown Road.

What to expect along Fogarty Avenue during these works

- The intersection at Wembley and Fogarty Avenue will be closed to local traffic until early November. We will advise directly impacted residents.
- The footpath on the east side of Wembley/Fogarty Avenue will be closed with a minor detour in place via Tenterden Street for users of the Muir Street pedestrian bridge. Please see the map for more details.
- Access to the Footscray Hockey Club and Yarraville Glory Soccer Club will be maintained at all times.
- Stony Creek walking and cycling bridge will remain closed while we complete works nearby, with a
 detour in place. Please see map for details.

What you could expect

- · An increase in noise from our works during the day, including rock-breaking activities.
- Equipment used for these works include excavators, jack hammers, compaction equipment and road saw.
- Increase in trucks and vehicles entering and exiting our construction sites via local roads.
- · Intermittent localised vibration from some our construction sites.
- Water spray trucks and street sweepers will be used to manage dust and dirt during the work, and trucks carrying dirt and rock will be covered.
- Traffic changes will be required and signed detours will be in place latest traffic updates are available at westgatetunnelproject.vic.gov.au/disruptions.



Map of works in the area

These works will be carried out from Monday to Friday between 7am to 6pm and Saturdays between 7am to 1pm, however out of hours and night works may be required. We will advise directly impacted residents.

Thank you for your patience during these works.

Please note that works may be rescheduled in the event of bad weather or other unavoidable circumstances.

For updates and more information about our works please visit westgatetunnelproject.vic.gov.au or contact us using the details below.

Contact us

Please contact us if you have any questions or feedback about these works.



westgatetunnelproject.vic.gov.au



info@wgta.vic.gov.au



1800 105 105



facebook.com/westgatetunnelproject



West Gate Tunnel Project **GPO Box 4509** Melbourne Victoria 3001

@westgatetunnel



Interpreter service: 13 14 50







